 DrivetechA4

...driven by quality

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 200 SERIES m%wMW;@”ED'%“

No.:

Qriginal fittings

Bar

DT-UBAQOYS

Bolt M10x25

Washer 10 Bolt h&:x20

Washer 8

TBOI’[ W10x35

Washer 10

‘ Eracket 1
\Bolt W11 040
.\ Washer 10

EBolt M10x1 25x50 Ewo;gﬁﬂe1r0$€§5
Washer 10

Year: 2008-
Engine: 4.7 Petrol; 4.5 Diesel
Transmission: AT

CONTENT
Gearbox plate

CBOIEMBKZ0. o oo dpC
I BB D s Dhe
CBOIEMADNZE oo oo 2D Bolt M10x1.25%25

B L L 6 pc Washer 10
R IITIRENE s s s s S AT R AR 2 pc

D IO 2 B D s s o A 0 S R B 2 pc
CBolt MTOx 12550, 2 pc
MBS B 6 pc
o WNECHIEE N s s i e A S S R 14 pc
10:Insert Ut MIOKBSI20: o s s s s s s s 2pc Bracket 3
T B 1pe
12 Brackel 1o 2 pc
e e s e o e ot
14, Bracket 3. L —_ 1pc

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Remove original guard.

Mount bar with original fittings.

Fix brackets 1 to apertures in front suspension bar with insert nuts M10x65/20 and bolts M10x25.

Mount bracket 3 to cross-bar and fix it with bolts M8x20.

Fix front end of gearbox plate to original threaded apertures with bolts M8x30, then fix its rear end to bracket with bolts M10x35.
Mount engine plate 2 over gearbox plate to underframe with bolts M10x1.25x40 and to brackets 1 with bolts M10x40.

Mount engine plate 1 over engine plate 2, fix it to mounted bar and brackets 1, then connect engine plate together with bolt M10x35.
Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Do not use pneumatic or power tools to tighten.

Endgine plate 2

Lo e o e B B o IO SN N NG R

Bolt M&x30
Washer &

EBracket 2

Bolt MEx20 \
Washer 8 Eolt M10x35
Washer 10

00 "ok O8O0 . KD, =

www.drivetech4x4.com.au www.drivetech4x4.co.nz




